
Late Summer 1

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type

PHRF 

Rating

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Correction

Corrected 

Time Place

PHRF

0 – 72

Grace E White 40622 J-35 72 7:00 7:34:51 0:34:51 2091.0 1.098 2295.86 1

Gardyloo Nelson 56500 IMX38 63 7:00 7:35:22 0:35:22 2122.0 1.115 2365.87 2

Kahuna LEITZINGER 27 AERO38-1 48 7:00 7:39:45 0:39:45 2385.0 1.144 2729.31 3

jeopardy Pinkham 161 j-109 69 7:00 7:43:26 0:43:26 2606.0 1.104 2875.89 4

73 – 100

Dyno Serex 69174 SOV33 93 7:00 7:41:26 0:41:26 2486.0 1.060 2636.05 1

Obsession Ryan 69598 Frers 38 93 7:00 7:42:43 0:42:43 2563.0 1.060 2717.70 2

Special Purpose Wagner 59592 Olsn 30 99 7:00 7:44:51 0:44:51 2691.0 1.050 2825.77 3

101-140

Slick NELSON/ JOHNSON 69299 j29 120 7:00 7:42:34 0:42:34 2554.0 1.016 2593.91 1

Blue Moon Forest 30148 C&C40-2 102 7:00 7:48:41 0:48:41 2921.0 1.045 3052.49 2

VIVACITE Barbin 40954 Jean409 105 7:00 7:55:49 0:55:49 3349.0 1.040 3482.96 3

Blue Jay Garrity Bene41 132 7:00 8:00:35 1:00:35 3635.0 0.997 3623.85 4

171 and above

Wild Thing Jacobs 18009 Sant 525 198 7:00 7:44:28 0:44:28 2668.0 0.905 2415.32 1

GYPSY QUEEN Queen 454 TART30-1 207 7:00 7:46:08 0:46:08 2768.0 0.894 2474.83 2

Lucia Case Cal 29 198 7:00 8:05:53 1:05:53 3953.0 0.905 3578.62 3

dulcinea Robinson 47222 RANC 32 180 7:00 DNS   0.929 DNS 4



Late Summer 1

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

 

Windseeker  

MELANGE McKay 69261 J-35 A 7:05 7:41:24 0:36:24 2184.0 1

Klatawa Campbell 172 Cata 380 A 7:05 7:54:21 0:49:21 2961.0 2

Something SpecialCowling 32589 J-35 A 7:05 7:55:59 0:50:59 3059.0 3

Phoenix Stewart 59400 Choate 40 A 7:05 7:57:19 0:52:19 3139.0 4

Shock Wave Ferrieri 40626 Shock35 A 7:05 DSQ  DSQ 6  

Red Splash McAdams X-333 B 7:05 7:57:36 0:52:36 3156.0 1

Fresh Aire Craig B 7:05 8:01:22 0:56:22 3382.0 2

Who-AH Gegg People37 B 7:05 8:03:59 0:58:59 3539.0 3

Kaimalu Lee Bav38 B 7:05 8:26:20 1:21:20 4880.0 4

Wind Wizard Tenney 6569 X372 B 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

Red Bonz Slayton Cat27 C 7:05 8:04:38 0:59:38 3578.0 1

Raven Ballentine C 7:05 8:06:59 1:01:59 3719.0 2

Lagniappe Delisanti Hunt 34 C 7:05 8:08:45 1:03:45 3825.0 3

Naughty by NatureSt. John Cata 38 C 7:05 8:27:56 1:22:56 4976.0 4

Aleshinee D 7:05 8:09:46 1:04:46 3886.0 1

Maria Christina Thomas J-29 D 7:05 8:12:15 1:07:15 4035.0 2

windsong Littleton 88 M30 D 7:05 8:13:23 1:08:23 4103.0 3

Nemisis Haas 15425 Cal330 D 7:05 8:32:38 1:27:38 5258.0 4

Namaste Anderson 3114 Cata 30 D 7:05 8:32:58 1:27:58 5278.0 5

Tatoosh VanRavenswaay I-36 D 7:05 8:38:44 1:33:44 5624.0 6



Late Summer 1

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

Phoenix 276 (blue hull) E 7:05 8:10:40 1:05:40 3940.0 1

Star Thrower Magee Bene34 E 7:05 8:27:54 1:22:54 4974.0 2

ShinDig Bush 59163 SJ24 E 7:05 8:29:32 1:24:32 5072.0 3

Stay Gold E 7:05 8:34:42 1:29:42 5382.0 4

Galavant Crone Bene285 E 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

Second Wind Bethards 170 SJ28 E 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

Bella Cross 0012 MC28 F 7:05 8:35:04 1:30:04 5404.0 1

Wind Jammer F 7:05 8:35:27 1:30:27 5427.0 2

Second Wind 59405 Colimbia F 7:05 8:35:44 1:30:44 5444.0 3

Coffee Nudge F 7:05 DNS  DNS 4



Late Summer 2

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type

PHRF 

Rating

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Correction

Corrected 

Time Place

PHRF

0 – 72

Gardyloo Nelson 56500 IMX38 63 7:00 7:53:49 0:53:49 3229.0 1.115 3600.09 1

Grace E White 40622 J-35 72 7:00 8:06:22 1:06:22 3982.0 1.098 4372.13 2

jeopardy Pinkham 161 j-109 69 7:00 8:15:46 1:15:46 4546.0 1.104 5016.81 3

Kahuna LEITZINGER 27 AERO38-1 48 7:00 DNS   1.144 DNS 4

 

73 – 100

Obsession Ryan 69598 Frers 38 93 7:00 7:59:38 0:59:38 3578.0 1.060 3793.96 1

Special Purpose Wagner 59592 Olsn 30 99 7:00 8:00:25 1:00:25 3625.0 1.050 3806.54 2

Dyno Serex 69174 SOV33 93 7:00 DNS   1.060 DNS 3

101-140  

Blue Moon Forest 30148 C&C40-2 102 7:00 8:06:31 1:06:31 3991.0 1.045 4170.66 1

VIVACITE Barbin 40954 Jean409 105 7:00 8:10:49 1:10:49 4249.0 1.040 4418.96 2

Blue Jay Garrity Bene41 132 7:00 DNS   0.997 DNS 3

Slick NELSON/ JOHNSON 69299 j29 120 7:00 DSQ   1.016 DSQ 4

171 and above

Wild Thing Jacobs 18009 Sant 525 198 7:00 8:05:51 1:05:51 3951.0 0.905 3576.81 1

dulcinea Robinson 47222 RANC 32 180 7:00 8:11:44 1:11:44 4304.0 0.929 3996.57 2

Lucia Case Cal 29 198 7:00 8:17:05 1:17:05 4625.0 0.905 4186.98 3

GYPSY QUEEN Queen 454 TART30-1 207 7:00 DNS   0.894 DNS 4

Silver Breeze Crews 79128 Cata 30 198 7:00 DNF   0.905 DNF 4



Late Summer 2

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

 

Windseeker  

Something SpecialCowling 32589 J-35 A 7:05 7:40:28 0:35:28 2128.0 1

Klatawa Campbell 172 Cata 380 A 7:05 7:48:00 0:43:00 2580.0 2

Phoenix Stewart 59400 Choate 40 A 7:05 7:50:49 0:45:49 2749.0 5

Shock Wave Ferrieri Shock35 A 7:05 7:51:08 0:46:08 2768.0 4

MELANGE McKay 69261 J-35 A 7:05 DSQ  DSQ 6

 

Red Splash McAdams X-333 B 7:05 7:46:10 0:41:10 2470.0 1

Who-AH Gegg People37 B 7:05 7:48:02 0:43:02 2582.0 2

Kaimalu Lee Bav38 B 7:05 7:52:10 0:47:10 2830.0 3

Wind Wizard Tenney 6569 X372 B 7:05 DNS  DNS 4

Red Bonz Slayton Cat27 C 7:05 7:51:31 0:46:31 2791.0 1

Lagniappe Delisanti Hunt 34 C 7:05 7:53:11 0:48:11 2891.0 2

Naughty by NatureSt. John Cata 38 C 7:05 7:54:52 0:49:52 2992.0 3

Raven Ballentine C 7:05 7:55:38 0:50:38 3038.0 4

Sans Pher Sutherland Jean 36 SO C 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

windsong Littleton 88 M30 D 7:05 7:56:01 0:51:01 3061.0 1

Tatoosh VanRavenswaay I-36 D 7:05 8:01:14 0:56:14 3374.0 2

Namaste Anderson 3114 Cata 30 D 7:05 8:02:18 0:57:18 3438.0 3

Nemisis Haas 15425 Cal330 D 7:05 8:04:58 0:59:58 3598.0 4

Maria Christina Thomas J-29 D 7:05 8:06:32 1:01:32 3692.0 5

Arabesque Morales N30 D 7:05 DNS  DNS 6



Late Summer 2

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

ShinDig Bush 59163 SJ24 E 7:05 8:02:52 0:57:52 3472.0 1

Phoenix Olsen 276 (blue hull) E 7:05 8:03:15 0:58:15 3495.0 2

Second Wind Bethards 170 SJ28 E 7:05 8:04:04 0:59:04 3544.0 5

Stay Gold E 7:05 8:09:23 1:04:23 3863.0 4

Galavant Crone Bene285 E 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

Star Thrower Magee Bene34 E 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

Bella Cross 0012 MC28 F 7:05 7:57:56 0:52:56 3176.0 1

Second Wind 59405 Colimbia F 7:05 8:16:14 1:11:14 4274.0 2

Coffee Nudge F 7:05 DNS  DNS 3



Late Summer 3

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type

PHRF 

Rating

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Correction

Corrected 

Time Place

PHRF

0 – 72

Kahuna LEITZINGER 27 AERO38-1 48 7:00 7:44:09 0:44:09 2649.0 1.144 3031.43 1

Grace E White 40622 J-35 72 7:00 7:48:20 0:48:20 2900.0 1.098 3184.12 2

jeopardy Pinkham 161 j-109 69 7:00 7:50:44 0:50:44 3044.0 1.104 3359.25 3

Gardyloo Nelson 56500 IMX38 63 7:00 DNS   1.115 DNS 4

73 – 100

Obsession Ryan 69598 Frers 38 93 7:00 7:48:14 0:48:14 2894.0 1.060 3068.68 1

Special Purpose Wagner 59592 Olsn 30 99 7:00 7:52:25 0:52:25 3145.0 1.050 3302.50 2

Dyno Serex 69174 SOV33 93 7:00 DNS   1.060 DNS 3

FlimFlam Creitz 18140 XSOV33 96 7:00 DNS   1.055 DNS 3

101-170

Slick NELSON/ JOHNSON 69299 j29 120 7:00 7:51:08 0:51:08 3068.0 1.016 3115.94 1

Blue Moon Forest 30148 C&C40-2 102 7:00 7:53:59 0:53:59 3239.0 1.045 3384.81 2

VIVACITE Barbin 40954 Jean409 105 7:00 8:00:42 1:00:42 3642.0 1.040 3787.68 3

Blue Jay Garrity Bene41 132 7:00 DNS   0.997 DNS 4

171 and above  

GYPSY QUEEN Queen 454 TART30-1 207 7:00 7:54:57 0:54:57 3297.0 0.894 2947.80 1

Wild Thing Jacobs 18009 Sant 525 198 7:00 7:55:32 0:55:32 3332.0 0.905 3016.43 2

dulcinea Robinson 47222 RANC 32 180 7:00 8:00:25 1:00:25 3625.0 0.929 3366.07 3

Silver Breeze Crews 79128 Cata 30 198 7:00 8:09:12 1:09:12 4152.0 0.905 3758.77 4

Lucia Case Cal 29 198 7:00 8:10:35 1:10:35 4235.0 0.905 3833.91 5



Late Summer 3

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

 

Windseeker  

Something SpecialCowling 32589 J-35 A 7:05 7:28:10 0:23:10 1390.0 1

MELANGE McKay 69261 J-35 A 7:05 7:30:10 0:25:10 1510.0 2

Klatawa Campbell 172 Cata 380 A 7:05 7:35:17 0:30:17 1817.0 3

Phoenix Stewart 59400 Choate 40 A 7:05 7:36:20 0:31:20 1880.0 4

Shock Wave Ferrieri Shock35 A 7:05 7:37:29 0:32:29 1949.0 5

 

Red Splash McAdams X-333 B 7:05 7:35:31 0:30:31 1831.0 1

Who-AH Gegg People37 B 7:05 7:35:47 0:30:47 1847.0 2

Kaimalu Lee Bav38 B 7:05 7:37:02 0:32:02 1922.0 3

Wind Wizard Tenney 6569 X372 B 7:05 7:37:53 0:32:53 1973.0 4

Naughty by NatureSt. John Cata 38 C 7:05 7:37:00 0:32:00 1920.0 1

Lagniappe Delisanti Hunt 34 C 7:05 7:38:39 0:33:39 2019.0 2

Red Bonz Slayton Cat27 C 7:05 7:38:50 0:33:50 2030.0 3

Raven Ballentine Hunter40.5 C 7:05 7:39:08 0:34:08 2048.0 4

Yankee C 7:05 7:40:44 0:35:44 2144.0 5

Sans Peur Sutherland Jean 36 SO C 7:05 7:40:49 0:35:49 2149.0 6  

Gremlin Walter T10 C 7:05 7:58:32 0:53:32 3212.0 7

windsong Littleton 88 M30 D 7:05 7:40:32 0:35:32 2132.0 1

Maria Christina Thomas J-29 D 7:05 7:42:01 0:37:01 2221.0 2

Nemisis Haas 15425 Cal330 D 7:05 7:46:52 0:41:52 2512.0 3

Namaste Anderson 3114 Cata 30 D 7:05 7:47:08 0:42:08 2528.0 4

Tatoosh VanRavenswaay I-36 D 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

Arabesque Morales N30 D 7:05 DNS  DNS 5



Late Summer 3

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

ShinDig Bush 59163 SJ24 E 7:05 7:42:01 0:37:01 2221.0 1

Phoenix Olsen 276 (blue hull) E 7:05 7:42:49 0:37:49 2269.0 2

Galavant Crone Bene285 E 7:05 7:43:37 0:38:37 2317.0 2

Star Thrower Magee Bene34 E 7:05 7:45:51 0:40:51 2451.0 3

Second Wind Bethards 170 SJ28 E 7:05 7:47:08 0:42:08 2528.0 4

 

Bella Cross 0012 MC28 F 7:05 7:42:27 0:37:27 2247.0 1

Wind Jammer F 7:05 7:53:32 0:48:32 2912.0 2

Second Wind Arnold 59405 Colimbia F 7:05 7:56:29 0:51:29 3089.0 3

Stay Gold Bugge 136 M36T F 7:05 DNS  DNS 4

Coffee Nudge Smith 59303 SJ7.7 F 7:05 DNS  DNS 4



Late Summer 4

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type

PHRF 

Rating

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Correction

Corrected 

Time Place

PHRF

0 – 72

Kahuna LEITZINGER 27 AERO38-1 48 7:00 8:03:32 1:03:32 3812.0 1.144 4362.32 1

Grace E White 40622 J-35 72 7:00 8:13:07 1:13:07 4387.0 1.098 4816.81 2

jeopardy Pinkham 161 j-109 69 7:00 8:26:43 1:26:43 5203.0 1.104 5741.85 3

Gardyloo Nelson 56500 IMX38 63 7:00 DNS   1.115 DNS 4

 

73 – 100

Special Purpose Wagner 59592 Olsn 30 99 7:00 8:15:31 1:15:31 4531.0 1.050 4757.92 1

Obsession Ryan 69598 Frers 38 93 7:00 8:18:28 1:18:28 4708.0 1.060 4992.17 2

Sidewinder Jones Olsn 30 99 7:00 DNS   1.050 DNS 3

Dyno Serex 69174 SOV33 93 7:00 DNS   1.060 DNS 3

FlimFlam Creitz 18140 XSOV33 96 7:00 DNS   1.055 DNS 3

101-170

Slick NELSON/ JOHNSON 69299 j29 120 7:00 8:26:42 1:26:42 5202.0 1.016 5283.28 1

Blue Moon Forest 30148 C&C40-2 102 7:00 DNS   1.045 DNS 2

Blue Jay Garrity Bene41 132 7:00 DNS   0.997 DNS 2

VIVACITE Barbin 40954 Jean409 105 7:00 DNS   1.040 DNS 2

171 and above  

Wild Thing Jacobs 18009 Sant 525 198 7:00 8:24:16 1:24:16 5056.0 0.905 4577.16 1

dulcinea Robinson 47222 RANC 32 180 7:00 DNF   0.929 DNF 2

Lucia Case Cal 29 198 7:00 DNF   0.905 DNF 2

GYPSY QUEEN Queen 454 TART30-1 207 7:00 DNF   0.894 DNF 2

Silver Breeze Crews 79128 Cata 30 198 7:00 DNS   0.905 DNS 2



Late Summer 4

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

 

Windseeker  

Something SpecialCowling 32589 J-35 A 7:05 8:06:54 1:01:54 3714.0 1

MELANGE McKay 69261 J-35 A 7:05 8:09:19 1:04:19 3859.0 2

Klatawa Campbell 172 Cata 380 A 7:05 8:23:19 1:18:19 4699.0 5 OCS

Phoenix Stewart 59400 Choate 40 A 7:05 HOC1  HOC1 4

Shock Wave Ferrieri Shock35 A 7:05    5

 

Who-AH Gegg People37 B 7:05 8:19:18 1:14:18 4458.0 3 OCS

Wind Wizard Tenney 6569 X372 B 7:05 8:19:25 1:14:25 4465.0 2

Kaimalu Lee Bav38 B 7:05 HOC4  HOC4 3

Red Splash McAdams X-333 B 7:05 DNS  DNS 4

Raven Ballentine Hunt 40.5 C 7:05 HOC2  HOC2 1

Lagniappe Delisanti Hunt 34 C 7:05 HOC3  HOC3 2

Red Bonz Slayton Cat27 C 7:05 HOC6  HOC6 3

Naughty by NatureSt. John Cata 38 C 7:05 HOC10  HOC10 4  

Sans Peur Sutherland Jean 36 SO C 7:05    5

Gremlin Walter T10 C 7:05    5

Tatoosh VanRavenswaay I-36 D 7:05 HOC5  HOC5 1

Windsong littleton 88 D 7:05 HOC9  HOC9 2

Maria Christina Thomas J-29 D 7:05 HOC11  HOC11 3

Namaste Anderson 3114 Cata 30 D 7:05 HOC13  HOC13 4

Nemisis Haas 15425 Cal330 D 7:05 HOC15  HOC15 5

Arabesque Morales N30 D 7:05 DNS  DNS 6



Late Summer 4

 

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

ShinDig Bush 59163 SJ24 E 7:05 HOC7  HOC7 1

Galavant Crone Bene285 E 7:05 HOC8  HOC8 2

Second Wind Bethards 170 SJ28 E 7:05 HOC14  HOC14 3

Star Thrower Magee Bene34 E 7:05 DNS  DNS 4

Bella Cross 0012 MC28 F 7:05 HOC12  HOC12 1

Wind Jammer HOC15  HOC15 2

Stay Gold Bugge 136 M36T F 7:05 DNS  DNS 3

Second Wind Arnold 59405 Colimbia F 7:05 DNS  DNS 3

Coffee Nudge Smith 59303 SJ7.7 F 7:05 DNS  DNS 3



Late Summer 5

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type

PHRF 

Rating

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Correction

Corrected 

Time Place

PHRF

0 – 72

Grace E White 40622 J-35 72 7:00 7:15:25 0:15:25 925.0 1.098 1015.63 1

Kahuna LEITZINGER 27 AERO38-1 48 7:00 7:15:04 0:15:04 904.0 1.144 1034.51 2

jeopardy Pinkham 161 j-109 69 7:00 7:18:10 0:18:10 1090.0 1.104 1202.89 3

Gardyloo Nelson 56500 IMX38 63 7:00 DNS   1.115 DNS 4

 

73 – 100

Dyno Serex 69174 SOV33 93 7:00 7:17:19 0:17:19 1039.0 1.060 1101.71 1

Obsession Ryan 69598 Frers 38 93 7:00 7:17:45 0:17:45 1065.0 1.060 1129.28 2

Special Purpose Wagner 59592 Olsn 30 99 7:00 7:18:30 0:18:30 1110.0 1.050 1165.59 3

Sidewinder Jones Olsn 30 99 7:00 DNS   1.050 DNS 4

FlimFlam Creitz 18140 XSOV33 96 7:00 DNS   1.055 DNS 4

101-170

VIVACITE Barbin 40954 Jean409 105 7:00 7:17:38 0:17:38 1058.0 1.040 1100.32 1

Blue Moon Forest 30148 C&C40-2 102 7:00 7:17:33 0:17:33 1053.0 1.045 1100.40 2

Slick NELSON/ JOHNSON 69299 j29 120 7:00 7:20:55 0:20:55 1255.0 1.016 1274.61 3

Blue Jay Garrity Bene41 132 7:00 DNS   0.997 DNS 4

171 and above  

Wild Thing Jacobs 18009 Sant 525 198 7:00 7:19:15 0:19:15 1155.0 0.905 1045.61 1

GYPSY QUEEN Queen 454 TART30-1 207 7:00 7:21:10 0:21:10 1270.0 0.894 1135.49 2

Silver Breeze Crews 79128 Cata 30 198 7:00 7:23:06 0:23:06 1386.0 0.905 1254.74 3

Lucia Case Cal 29 198 7:00 7:29:05 0:29:05 1745.0 0.905 1579.74 4

dulcinea Robinson 47222 RANC 32 180 7:00 DNS   0.929 DNS 5



Late Summer 5

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

 

Windseeker  

MELANGE McKay 69261 J-35 A 7:05 7:22:30 0:17:30 1050.0 1

Something SpecialCowling 32589 J-35 A 7:05 7:23:05 0:18:05 1085.0 2

Phoenix Stewart 59400 Choate 40 A 7:05 7:23:05 0:18:05 1085.0 3  

Klatawa Campbell 172 Cata 380 A 7:05 7:24:20 0:19:20 1160.0 4

Shock Wave Ferrieri Shock35 A 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

 

Wind Wizard Tenney 6569 X372 B 7:05 7:22:25 0:17:25 1045.0 3 OCS

Joy B 7:05 7:23:42 0:18:42 1122.0 2  

Red Splash McAdams X-333 B 7:05 7:26:51 0:21:51 1311.0 3

Kaimalu Lee Bav38 B 7:05 7:29:43 0:24:43 1483.0 4

Who-AH Gegg People37 B 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

Lagniappe Delisanti Hunt 34 C 7:05 7:25:05 0:20:05 1205.0 1

Red Bonz Slayton Cat27 C 7:05 7:26:10 0:21:10 1270.0 2

Sans Peur Sutherland Jean 36 SO C 7:05 7:26:55 0:21:55 1315.0 3

Raven Ballentine Hunt 40.5 C 7:05 7:29:05 0:24:05 1445.0 4  

Gremlin Walter T10 C 7:05 7:30:35 0:25:35 1535.0 5

Naughty by NatureSt. John Cata 38 C 7:05 7:31:08 0:26:08 1568.0 6

Alishenee D 7:05 7:26:08 0:21:08 1268.0 1

Tatoosh VanRavenswaay I-36 D 7:05 7:29:45 0:24:45 1485.0 2

Maria Christina Thomas J-29 D 7:05 7:30:50 0:25:50 1550.0 3

Windsong littleton 88 D 7:05 7:31:32 0:26:32 1592.0 4

Nemisis Haas 15425 Cal330 D 7:05 7:31:52 0:26:52 1612.0 5

Namaste Anderson 3114 Cata 30 D 7:05 DNS  DNS 6

Arabesque Morales N30 D 7:05 DNS  DNS 6

 



Late Summer 5

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time

Elapsed 

Time

Elapsed in 

seconds Place

Phoenix Olsen 276 (blue hull) E 7:05 7:30:00 0:25:00 1500.0 1

ShinDig Bush 59163 SJ24 E 7:05 7:30:59 0:25:59 1559.0 2

Star Thrower Magee Bene34 E 7:05 7:32:51 0:27:51 1671.0 3

Second Wind Bethards 170 SJ28 E 7:05 7:33:35 0:28:35 1715.0 4

Galavant Crone Bene285 E 7:05 DNS  DNS 5

 

Bella Cross 0012 MC28 F 7:05 7:28:58 0:23:58 1438.0 1

Second Wind Arnold 59405 Colimbia F 7:05 7:34:41 0:29:41 1781.0 2

Stay Gold Bugge 136 M36T F 7:05 DNS  DNS 3

Coffee Nudge Smith 59303 SJ7.7 F 7:05 DNS  DNS 4

Wind Jammer F 7:05 DNS 5



Late Summer Results

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type

PHRF 

Rating

Late 

Summer 

1

Late 

Summer 

2

Late 

Summer 

3

Late 

Summer 

4

Late 

Summer 

5 Final

PHRF

0 – 72

Grace E White 40622 J-35 72 1 2 2 [2] 1 6

Kahuna LEITZINGER 27 AERO38-1 48 3 [4] 1 1 2 7

Gardyloo Nelson 56500 IMX38 63 2 1 4 [4] 4 11

jeopardy Pinkham 161 j-109 69 [4] 3 3 3 3 12

73 – 100

Obsession Ryan 69598 Frers 38 93 2 1 1 [2] 2 6

Dyno Serex 69174 SOV33 93 1 3 3 [3] 1 8

Special Purpose Wagner 59592 Olsn 30 99 [3] 2 2 1 3 8

Sidewinder Jones Olsn 30 99 [4] 3 3 3 4 13

FlimFlam Creitz 18140 XSOV33 96 [4] 3 3 3 4 13

101-170

Slick NELSON/ JOHNSON 69299 j29 120 1 [4] 1 1 3 6

Blue Moon Forest 30148 C&C40-2 102 2 1 2 [2] 2 7

VIVACITE Barbin 40954 Jean409 105 3 2 [3] 2 1 8

Blue Jay Garrity Bene41 132 4 3 [4] 2 4 13

171 and above

Wild Thing Jacobs 18009 Sant 525 198 1 1 [2] 1 1 4

GYPSY QUEEN Queen 454 TART30-1 207 2 [4] 1 2 2 7

dulcinea Robinson 47222 RANC 32 180 4 2 3 2 [5] 11

Lucia Case Cal 29 198 3 3 [5] 2 4 12

Silver Breeze Crews 79128 Cata 30 198 4 4 [4] 2 3 13



Late Summer Results

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Late 

Summer 

1

Late 

Summer 

2

Late 

Summer 

3

Late 

Summer 

4

Late 

Summer 

5 Final

 

Windseeker  

Something Special Cowling 32589 J-35 A [2] 1 1 1 2 5

MELANGE McKay 69261 J-35 A 1 [6] 2 2 1 6

Klatawa Campbell 172 Cata 380 A 3 2 3 [5] 4 12

Phoenix Stewart 59400 Choate 40 A 4 3 4 [4] 3 14

Shock Wave Ferrieri Shock35 A [6] 4 5 5 5 19

Red Splash McAdams X-333 B 1 1 1 [4] 3 6

Who-AH Gegg People37 B 3 2 2 3 [5] 10

Wind Wizard Tenney 6569 X372 B [5] 4 4 2 3 13

Kaimalu Lee Bav38 B [4] 3 3 3 4 13

Fresh Aire Craig B 2 4 [5] 4 5 15

Joy B 5 5 5 [5] 2 17

Red Bonz Slayton Cat27 C 1 1 2 [3] 2 6

Lagniappe Delisanti Hunt 34 C 3 2 [3] 2 1 8

Raven Ballentine Hunt 40.5 C 2 4 [4] 1 4 11

Naughty by Nature St. John Cata 38 C 4 3 1 4 [6] 12

Sans Peur Sutherland Jean 36 SO C 5 5 [6] 5 3 18

Yankee C 5 5 5 5 [7] 20

Gremlin Walter T10 C 5 5 [7] 5 5 20



Late Summer Results

BOAT NAME SKIPPER

Sail 

Number Boat Type Class

Late 

Summer 

1

Late 

Summer 

2

Late 

Summer 

3

Late 

Summer 

4

Late 

Summer 

5 Final

Windsong littleton 88 D 3 1 1 2 [4] 7

Tatoosh VanRavenswaay I-36 D [6] 2 5 1 2 10

Maria Christina Thomas J-29 D 2 [5] 2 3 3 10

Nemisis Haas 15425 Cal330 D 4 4 3 [5] 5 16

Namaste Anderson 3114 Cata 30 D 5 3 4 4 [6] 16

Aleshinee D 1 6 5 [6] 1 13

Arabesque Morales N30 D [7] 6 5 6 7 24

ShinDig Bush 59163 SJ24 E [3] 1 1 1 2 5

Phoenix Olsen 276 (blue hull) E 1 2 2 [4] 1 6

Star Thrower Magee Bene34 E 2 [5] 4 4 3 13

Galavant Crone Bene285 E 5 [5] 3 2 5 15

Second Wind Bethards 170 SJ28 E 5 [5] 5 3 4 17

Stay Gold E 4 4 [5] 4 5 17

 

Bella Cross 0012 MC28 F 1 1 1 [1] 1 4

Wind Jammer F 2 [3] 2 2 3 9

Second Wind Arnold 59405 Colimbia F 3 2 [4] 3 2 10

Stay Gold Bugge 136 M36T F [4] 3 3 3 3 12

Coffee Nudge Smith 59303 SJ7.7 F 4 3 [4] 3 3 13


